UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

Current Report
Pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d)
of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

July 29, 2024
Date of Report (Date of earliest event reported)

Pitney Bowes Inc.

(Exact name of registrant as specified in its charter)

Delaware (State or other jurisdiction of incorporation) 1-3579 (Commission File Number) 06-0495050 (I.R.S. Employer Identification No.)

3001 Summer Street Stamford, Connecticut 06926 (Address of principal executive offices)

(203) 356-5000 (Registrant's telephone number, including area code)

 $\begin{tabular}{ll} Not \ Applicable \\ (Former name or former address, if changed since last report) \end{tabular}$

	ck the appropriate box below if the Form 8-K filing is in owing provisions:	itended to simultaneously satisfy the fili	ng obligation of the registrant under any of the
	Written communications pursuant to Rule 425 under the Securities Act (17 CFR 230.425)		
	Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12)		
	Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14d-2(b))		
	Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.13e-4(c))		
Seci	urities registered pursuant to Section 12(b) of the Act:		
	Title of Each Class	Trading Symbol(s)	Name of Each Exchange on Which Registered
	Common Stock, \$1 par value per share	PBI	New York Stock Exchange
	6.70% Notes due 2043	PBI.PRB	New York Stock Exchange
	cate by check mark whether the registrant is an emergin oter) or Rule 12b-2 of the Securities Exchange Act of 19		05 of the Securities Act of 1933 (§230.405 of this
Eme	erging growth company		
	n emerging growth company, indicate by check mark if t or revised financial accounting standards provided purs	•	

ITEM 7.01 REGULATION FD DISCLOSURE.

On July 26, 2024, certain media outlets reported that Pitney Bowes Inc. ("Pitney Bowes" or the "Company") had sold its entire Global Ecommerce segment. On the same day, the Company's representatives promptly informed these media outlets that the Company had not sold the segment, resulting in full or partial updates to relevant articles. For the avoidance of doubt, the Company is releasing the following statement today:

"Pitney Bowes is still working to conclude its strategic review of the Company's Global Ecommerce segment. In the meantime, it has sold the segment's fulfillment services business, which is a small piece of the segment."

SIGNATURES

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

Pitney Bowes Inc.

By: /s/ Lauren Freeman-Bosworth

Name: Lauren Freeman-Bosworth

Title: Executive Vice President, General Counsel and

Corporate Secretary

Date: July 29, 2024